
TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 (Through Karnataka Public Procurement Portal only) 

 Name of work: Remodelling of Water Supply distribution system to Tarikere, Kadur, Birur & 

Mudigere Towns of Chickmagaluru District under AMRUT 2.0 including O & M 

for a period of 5 years through Design, Build, Operate and Transfer (DBOT) 

Mode (Lump sum Tender). 

S. No. Details Description 

1. Tender Number Karnataka Public Procurment portal tender no: 

KUWSDB/2023-24/WS/WORK_INDENT66 

2. Approximate Amount put to Tender Rs.  9949.52 lakhs 

3. Time for completion of work Construction period: 18 months including monsoon 

                O&M period: 60 months including DLP 

4. Tender processing fee As per e-procurement portal 

5. Earnest Money Deposit 117.40 lakhs 
 

Calendar of events: 
a)  Date and time for commencement of 

downloading of tender document 

25-10-2023 after 11:00 hrs 

b)  Last Date and Time for Tender Queries/ 

Clarifications 

07-11-2023 up to 17:00 hrs 

c)  Pre-Bid Meeting 08-11-2023 after 11:00 hrs 

d)  Last Date and Time for receipt of tenders 23-11-2023 up to 17:30 hrs 

e)  Date and Time of opening of Technical Bid 27-11-2023 after 11.00 hrs 

f)  Date and Time of opening of Financial Bid After 04.12.2023. 
 

 

1. The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions 

to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract. 

2. The details regarding participation in Karnataka Public Procurement process can be obtained by logging on to 

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in and also from the office of the Undersigned during office hours. 
3. The aspiring Contractors, who have not obtained the user ID & Password for participating in e-Procurement, 

may now obtain the same by requesting e-Procurement Cell Centre at e-Governance Department, Room No. 

141, Gate No.2, M.S Building, Bengaluru, Phone No. 91-8046010000 / 8068948777, email support: 

support@eprochelpdesk.com. 

4. Registration in the Board is not mandatory to apply for the above said work. 

5. Right to accept or reject the tender rests with the Chief Engineer, KUWS & D Board, Mysuru. 

 
For further details, the Office of the Chief Engineer, Mysuru zonal office, KUWS & D Board, Mysuru, may please be contacted or 
website https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in or e-Procurement helpdesk 91-8046010000 / 8068948777, email support: 
support@eprochelpdesk.com 
 

Contact Authority: Technical Assistant-1, Mysuru zone.                  
          

  Sd/- 
Chief Engineer, 

K.U.W.S. & D BOARD, Mysuru. 
 

KARNATAKA URBAN WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD 
Jalabhavan, #P-4, 10th main, 3rd cross, 3rd floor,  

Saraswathipuram, Mysuru – 570 009. 

Ph no: 0821- 2545894, Fax: 0821- 2545894 

Email: kwbcemys2014@gmail.com, website: https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in 
 

 

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/
mailto:support@eprochelpdesk.com
mailto:kwbcemys2014@gmail.com



